MIDPLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report, Mame
9/15/72020 6:52:50PM
Printed Date Printed Time

| RO TR

Created Date

1 9/15/2020 4:42PM

Last Update

¢ 9/15/2020 6:52PM

CFS # .
Court Date :

880135

Incident # : 20-26718

0916/2020

30 LIBERTY ST
Bldg:

Arrested Location :

Apt:

Floor:

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

MName : SPENCER, ROBE

RT S Sex: M Race: W

Age: 46

Location : 30 LIBERTY ST
Bldg: Apt: F‘Ioor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code ;
Violation Code :
Viclation Code Type !

Violation Count :

53a-223a

533-223a - CRIM VIOL OF RESTRAINING ORDER/ NON-THREATENiNG[FAMIL"{
STATE STATUTE

1

" Law Enforcement Disposition
Arrest Type :
Charge Date :

BOOKED INTO JAIL

Taken tnto Custody
9/15/2020

Statute Code :
Violatien Code :
Violation Code Type :

Violation Count 2

53a-223a

§3a-223a - CRIM VIOL QF RESTRAINING ORDER/ NON-THREATENING/FAMILY
STATE STATUTE

1

Charge Date :

Law Enforcement Disposition :

Arrest Type :

BOOKED INTO JAIL
Taken Into Custody
9/15/2020

WHITE, KEVIN

Agency :

Name : Duty Asslgnment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/15/2020 Agency . MIDDLETOWN POLICE
Name : WHITE, KEVIN Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 9/15/2020 MIDDLETOWN POLICE

be processed for vio

lation of 532-223: Violation of a Protective Order.

On 09/15/2020 at approximately 1523 hours, {, Officer Santostefano was dispatched to and undisclosed
address in Middletown for a report of harassment. Upon arrival | observed a male whom | knew from
previous incidents as Robert Spencer. Spencer informed me he had been approached by Victim#1 about
removing items from their shared garage. Spencer admitted to being involved in a verbal altercation with

Victim#1 whom he had an active no contact protective order with in which he was the respondent.

Through Spencer's own admission, the witness's verbal statement as well as cellular telephone video
footage of the altercation, Spencer was handcuffed and transported to Middletown Police Headquarters to
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Spencer was read his Notice of Rights at approximately 1600 hours, which he stated he understood and
willingly signed in the designated area. Additionally Spencer was read his Conditions of Release and
Criminal appearance bond at approximately 1700 hours, which he stated he understood and willingly
signed in the designated area. Spencer was released on a non-surety 5,000.00 dollar bond and given a
court date at G.A#09 on 09/16/2020 at 0900 hours.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Raport
Agency Name Report Name
9/15/2020 6:31:01PM
e Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 9/15/2020 5:17PM

" ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

Last Update : 9/15/2020 6:29PM

Incident #: 20-26718
CFS #: 880135
Court Data ; 20200916

Arrested Location @ 30 LIBERTY ST

Bidg: Apt: Floor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : PAOLINI, i1IZA Sex: F Race : W Age : 46

Location i 30 LIBERTY ST 1ST FLOOR

Bldg: UNIT 1 Apt: Floor: 1
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code ; 533-223a
Violation Code : 53a-223a - CRIM VIOL OF RESTRAINING ORDER/ NON-THREATENING/FAMILY
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Arrest Type 1 Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 9/15/2020

Violation Couat ;s 1

Name ; WHITE, KEVIMN Duty Assignment ;

Role :  Arresting . Action Date 1 $/15/2020 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 09/16/2020 at approximately 1523 hours, |, Officer Santostefano was dispatched to an undisclosed
address in Middletown for a report of harassment. Upon arrival | spoke with Victim#1 whom | knew from
previous incidents. Victim#1 stated he was approached by Liza Paolini began a verbal altercation with him
about removing items from their shared garage space. It should be noted Victim#1 and Paolini had and
active protective order at the time of the incident in which Paolini was the protected party.

Paalini was on scene and admitted to having a verbal altercation with Victim#1 and proceeded to provide
me with video footage evidence of the incident she had recorded with her cellular telephone. The video
footage of the incident proved Paolini to be in violation of 532-223: Violation of a Protective order. Through
Paolini's own admission, the witness's verbal statement as well as cellular telephone video footage of the
altercation, Paolini was handcuffed and transported to Middletown Police Headquarters for processing.

Paolini was read her Notice of Rights at approximately 1710 hours, which she stated she understood and
willingly signed in the designated area. Additionally Poalini was read his Conditions of Release and
Criminal appearance bond at approximately 1735 hours, which she stated she understood and willingly
signed in the designated area. Paolini was released on a non-surety 5,000.00 dollar bond and given a

court date at G.A#09 on 09/16/2020 at 0900 hours.
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